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CHARLES BABBITT 0610 DEPT OF FINANCE AND ADMIN N012N DFA DEPUTY DIRECTOR AND CONTROLLER SE03 3/8/2023 OPM EWQ 134,405.86$   150,702.86$  16,297.00$    
RACHEL ANDERSON 0450 AR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION U004U PSC COMMISSIONER SE01 4/4/2023 Labor Market Rate 134,405.86$   147,199.94$  12,794.08$    
KELLY SHEWMAKER 0405 STATE BANK DEPARTMENT A039C CERTIFIED BANK SENIOR EXAMINER GS13 5/14/2023 Grid 111,089.47$   112,898.86$  1,809.39$      

ROBERT HENRY 0405 STATE BANK DEPARTMENT A005N ACOM ASST DEPUTY BANK COMMISSIONER GS15 5/14/2023 Grid 139,384.54$   140,591.98$  1,207.44$      
KEVIN MOSLEY 0405 STATE BANK DEPARTMENT A039C CERTIFIED BANK SENIOR EXAMINER GS13 1/8/2023 Grid 111,866.14$   112,898.86$  1,032.72$      

SANDRA EDGERSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M076C RECREATIONAL ACTIVITY LEADER II GS02 5/14/2023 Grid 30,834.34$     33,090.10$    2,255.76$      
NICKY AVERY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S041C BOILER OPERATOR GS05 3/5/2023 Grid 41,578.16$     46,986.99$    5,408.83$      

MAURICE PORCHIA 0810 DEPT OF WORKFORCE SERVICES D002N STATE DATABASE ADMINISTRATOR LEAD IT11 2/5/2023 Agency EWQ 100,731.28$   110,804.51$  10,073.23$    
TRACY DARDENNE 0634 DFA - OFC OF CHILD SUPPORT ENF M068C CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST GS05 3/19/2023 Grid 34,862.26$     35,999.81$    1,137.55$      
AUDREY MARTIN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES D061C INFORMATION SYSTEMS COORDINATION SPEC IT05 2/5/2023 Director Discretion 68,669.54$     74,849.01$    6,179.47$      

PRECIOUS MOORE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 4/16/2023 Labor Market Rate 41,743.10$     44,290.06$    2,546.96$      
KRISTAL BLAKE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 4/16/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      
OWEN THOMAS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 30,018.77$     37,748.88$    7,730.11$      
RONALD CASEY 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T001C ASP MAJOR GS14 1/12/2023 Grid 125,985.81$   128,789.65$  2,803.84$      

LISA BURKS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L069C LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE GS06 1/8/2023 Grid 36,154.98$     52,423.90$    16,268.92$    
BRANDY PARKER 0610 DEPT OF FINANCE AND ADMIN A091C FISCAL SUPPORT ANALYST GS05 5/30/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     35,999.60$    3,594.66$      
TASHA TIDWELL 0425 STATE INSURANCE DEPARTMENT G047C ATTORNEY SPECIALIST GS11 2/7/2023 OPM EWQ 62,530.83$     72,000.03$    9,469.20$      

CASEY WINCHELL 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 3/19/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      
VENIDA ARMSTRONG 0995 DEPT OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT A098C FISCAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST GS04 5/1/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     31,553.60$    2,507.65$      

JILL GLENN 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH X102C ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST GS06 2/21/2023 Agency EWQ 36,154.98$     40,675.44$    4,520.46$      
STEPHANIE ARMSTRONG 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,900.06$    4,866.16$      
TABITHA PORTER-HARRIS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,900.06$    4,866.16$      

BELINDA DEVINE 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION C049C DDSSA ADJUDICATIVE ASSISTANT GS04 3/27/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     34,045.86$    4,999.91$      
MARK VAUGHT 0470 DEPT OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS D012N TSS DEPUTY ADMINISTRATOR SE01 4/10/2023 OPM EWQ 124,500.06$   127,999.87$  3,499.81$      

TAMERA DEAVER 0324 AR PUBLIC DEFENDER COMMISSION G012N PUBLIC DEFENDER III GS13 1/22/2023 Agency EWQ 77,861.89$     89,541.09$    11,679.20$    
LAKEISHA WELCH 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 4/16/2023 Labor Market Rate 39,596.54$     43,556.24$    3,959.70$      

CHAD GREEN 0324 AR PUBLIC DEFENDER COMMISSION G022N PUBLIC DEFENDER II GS12 4/3/2023 Agency EWQ 34,887.94$     40,121.02$    5,233.08$      
MARK RYE 0405 STATE BANK DEPARTMENT A039C CERTIFIED BANK SENIOR EXAMINER GS13 1/8/2023 Grid 104,900.22$   106,998.32$  2,098.10$      

MARGIE BLAKE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
ARRON NELSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M004C RESIDENTIAL OPERATIONS MANAGER GS05 5/14/2023 Grid 33,258.16$     43,764.03$    10,505.87$    
MATTHEW ROSE 0405 STATE BANK DEPARTMENT A039C CERTIFIED BANK SENIOR EXAMINER GS13 5/28/2023 Grid 110,145.15$   112,348.08$  2,202.93$      
RICHARD SMITH 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 4/2/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    
MICHAEL MILLS 9912 DEPT OF PARKS HERITAGE & TOUR SC012 SECRETARY OF PARKS, HERITAGE & TOURISM SE05 1/11/2023 OPM EWQ 167,095.97$   201,699.89$  34,603.92$    

KIMBERLY HARDWICK 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH A010C AGENCY CONTROLLER II GS13 4/16/2023 Director Discretion 104,684.53$   112,848.94$  8,164.41$      
THERESA FIELDS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      
KELISHA BROWN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     33,485.92$    7,452.02$      

ROZENE EDERINGTON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,854.88$     36,917.92$    10,063.04$    
COURTNEY WARREN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 5/14/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     39,770.43$    3,615.45$      

WILLIAM LANE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M004C RESIDENTIAL OPERATIONS MANAGER GS05 4/30/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
JONI SIMMONS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

KENYATA TAYLOR 0450 AR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION C022C BUSINESS OPERATIONS SPECIALIST GS05 5/14/2023 Grid 38,097.49$     45,952.82$    7,855.33$      
LINDSAY WALLACE 9903 DEPT OF CORRECTIONS N256N DOC CHIEF OFSTAFF SE02 3/14/2023 Agency EWQ 120,542.86$   150,000.24$  29,457.38$    
CANDACE WATSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 3/5/2023 Labor Market Rate 41,877.89$     43,971.82$    2,093.93$      
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AMY SCOTT 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/28/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
KATHY ARAGUZ 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.71$    2,530.73$      

JEANETTE MCFADDEN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 5/28/2023 Labor Market Rate 40,681.47$     42,715.50$    2,034.03$      
TACONYA COTTRELL 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 2/5/2023 Labor Market Rate 44,012.18$     44,290.06$    277.88$         

JAMI FISHER 9912 DEPT OF PARKS HERITAGE & TOUR N213N ADPHT CHIEF FISCAL OFFICER SE01 3/5/2023 Agency EWQ 108,109.87$   124,326.38$  16,216.51$    
TARSHIA FARMER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 5/14/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      

JIM HOMAN 0405 STATE BANK DEPARTMENT A039C CERTIFIED BANK SENIOR EXAMINER GS13 3/5/2023 Grid 110,145.15$   112,348.08$  2,202.93$      
JACOB HICKS 0865 DAH - CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION P036C MUSEUM STORE MANAGER GS06 3/19/2023 Agency EWQ 36,154.98$     40,699.98$    4,545.00$      

NORMAND NOLIN 0975 STATE MILITARY DEPARTMENT R032C HUMAN RESOURCES PROGRAM REPRESENTATIVE GS05 3/6/2023 Agency EWQ 32,404.94$     37,265.70$    4,860.76$      
PATRICIA DAVIS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 4/2/2023 Labor Market Rate 42,427.42$     44,290.06$    1,862.64$      

LON WATSON 0975 STATE MILITARY DEPARTMENT M091C ARNG YOUTH PROGRAM SHIFT LEADER GS05 1/9/2023 Labor Market Rate 39,695.97$     43,340.96$    3,644.99$      
BRENT COLLINS 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/14/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,173.28$     40,000.06$    3,826.78$      

KIMBERLY SULLIVAN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 1/8/2023 Labor Market Rate 42,540.99$     44,290.06$    1,749.07$      
TIFFANY WRIGHT 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES N249N DHS DIVISION DIRECTOR SE02 5/21/2023 Agency EWQ 120,543.07$   132,597.09$  12,054.02$    

KIMBERLY DUNLAP 0955 STATE CRIME LABORATORY C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III GS04 1/30/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     31,545.90$    2,499.95$      
MATTHEW BURNS 0500 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III GS04 3/6/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,580.90$    6,534.95$      
TONYA BRYANT 0400 ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE DEPT C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III GS04 4/17/2023 Grid 36,292.67$     37,484.93$    1,192.26$      

MICHAEL MARCHAND 0450 AR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION U050U PSC DIRECTOR GS14 4/16/2023 OPM EWQ 103,088.54$   124,326.38$  21,237.84$    
CHELLSEY BLANCHARD 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 2/19/2023 Labor Market Rate 38,717.95$     41,428.19$    2,710.24$      

GAYLONE PLEDGER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 29,699.49$     31,892.02$    2,192.53$      
CHRISTIAN MCLEOD 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

CHELSEA BRIGGS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 4/16/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,877.98$     40,565.62$    3,687.64$      
JASON PENDERGIST 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C050C ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT SUPERVISOR GS05 5/14/2023 Grid 35,519.74$     43,764.03$    8,244.29$      

TYLER BOIVIN 0385 AR DEPT OF VETERAN AFFAIRS S017C MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR GS07 5/7/2023 Agency EWQ 40,339.94$     46,390.86$    6,050.92$      
VICTORIA COLE 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T074C ASP/CACD HOTLINE OPERATOR GS04 4/24/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     31,545.90$    2,499.95$      

JOCELYN TURNER 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X201C DDSSA ADJUDICATIVE SPECIALIST GS05 4/16/2023 Grid 38,647.65$     39,695.97$    1,048.32$      
DIANA RIDGEWAY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 2/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      

HAILEE GAINES 0440 OIL AND GAS COMMISSION C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III GS04 2/5/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     34,000.10$    4,954.15$      
DULCE ALTAMIRANO 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE X107C ASP/CACD INVESTIGATOR GS06 5/8/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     39,770.43$    3,615.45$      

CHRISTOPHER ABSHIRE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES R014C PERSONNEL MANAGER GS08 4/16/2023 Agency EWQ 45,009.95$     51,761.01$    6,751.06$      
KRISTY HUTCHINSON 0450 AR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III GS04 4/3/2023 Grid 29,952.83$     35,580.90$    5,628.07$      

CARLA JORDAN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 3/12/2023 Labor Market Rate 38,004.10$     39,904.38$    1,900.28$      
TYESHA JOHNSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.71$    2,530.73$      
SHARIKA VASQUEZ 0248 AR REAL ESTATE COMMISSION C037C ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST GS06 1/3/2023 Agency EWQ 36,986.56$     39,770.43$    2,783.87$      
MICHAEL HIBBLEN 0516 EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION DIV P009C TELEVISION PRODUCTION MANAGER GS08 1/1/2023 Agency EWQ 45,009.95$     51,761.42$    6,751.47$      
ASHANTI BAILEY 0634 DFA - OFC OF CHILD SUPPORT ENF C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 31,252.83$     31,891.81$    638.98$         

SARAH MAXIM 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/14/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     40,000.06$    3,845.08$      
DAVIDA WILLIAMS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/23/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

NATHANIEL MASTERSON 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    
RHONDA JAMISON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 3/5/2023 Labor Market Rate 42,970.93$     44,291.10$    1,320.17$      

CHRISTOPHER NEATHERY 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/21/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    
LARRY PORTER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/1/2023 Labor Market Rate 38,286.98$     40,967.06$    2,680.08$      
ANDREW HANER 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH L099C EPIDEMIOLOGY SUPERVISOR GS10 2/5/2023 Agency EWQ 66,571.23$     71,896.86$    5,325.63$      

JACKIE STANDRIDGE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/23/2023 Director Discretion 34,156.51$     37,572.08$    3,415.57$      
KENYETTE GRUNDY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 4/2/2023 Labor Market Rate 42,970.93$     44,290.06$    1,319.13$      

MELANIE WILSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES N107N DHS/OFA ASSISTANT DIR - ACCOUNTING OPS GS13 4/2/2023 Director Discretion 89,541.09$     98,495.28$    8,954.19$      
RYAN FRANKLIN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      



LINDSEY MATHIS 9909 DEPT OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL N199N DIG DEPUTY ADMINISTRATOR GS13 2/20/2023 OPM EWQ 81,836.35$     103,000.14$  21,163.79$    
MONICA HOPSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

BILENDA HARRIS-RITTER 9903 DEPT OF CORRECTIONS N048N ADC ASSISTANT DIRECTOR GS14 3/14/2023 Labor Market Rate 93,385.97$     106,436.10$  13,050.13$    
EDWARD SAFFORLD 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      

MICHAEL FINLEY 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/14/2023 Labor Market Rate 37,450.40$     40,000.06$    2,549.66$      
JACOB HAYNIE 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    
JAMES BOOTH 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    

BRANDON MCINTARE 0900 DEPT OF PARKS AND TOURISM S050C MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST GS03 5/15/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
HUNTER MULLINS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,072.80$     30,000.05$    3,927.25$      

RAYNEISHA HIGHTOWER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 4/16/2023 Labor Market Rate 40,780.90$     44,290.06$    3,509.16$      
SHAKANA AUSTIN 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III GS04 2/21/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,580.90$    6,534.95$      

KHADEJAH WOODS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 30,000.05$     30,900.06$    900.01$         
NESBIT RYALL 9912 DEPT OF PARKS HERITAGE & TOUR G290C ASST DEPUTY DIR OF LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS GS13 1/23/2023 OPM EWQ 86,994.75$     95,381.10$    8,386.35$      

JOANNA GOFORTH 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 1/8/2023 Labor Market Rate 38,135.14$     41,948.61$    3,813.47$      
STEVEN MCCUTCHEN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S088C KITCHEN ASSISTANT GS02 4/30/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     26,949.94$    3,615.04$      
LEONTYNE WESTON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 38,934.90$     41,660.32$    2,725.42$      

AMANDA CAGLE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 2/5/2023 Labor Market Rate 43,248.19$     44,290.06$    1,041.87$      
DENISE MCGRUDDER 0450 AR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION X167C COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATOR GS04 5/1/2023 Grid 29,626.90$     37,359.92$    7,733.02$      

ANGELA WILLIAMS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 1/8/2023 Labor Market Rate 37,615.55$     41,377.02$    3,761.47$      
RYAN GAULT 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/21/2023 Grid 43,518.18$     53,999.92$    10,481.74$    

SKYLAR REDMAN 0930 DIV OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY B042C ENGINEER GS09 4/2/2023 Grid 50,221.81$     57,754.94$    7,533.13$      
NATALIE FULTON 0865 DAH - CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION T072C SECURITY OFFICER SUPERVISOR GS04 1/22/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     33,999.89$    1,594.95$      

ANGELA SINGLETON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 4/2/2023 Labor Market Rate 41,877.89$     43,971.82$    2,093.93$      
TAYLOR TOSH 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH L073C ADH LACTATION CONSULTANT GS04 1/22/2023 Grid 35,587.97$     37,356.80$    1,768.83$      

MICHELLE LIPSEY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 3/5/2023 Labor Market Rate 40,780.90$     44,290.06$    3,509.16$      
LATOYA HICKS 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/14/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     40,000.06$    3,845.08$      

KIERA ROBINSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 4/16/2023 Labor Market Rate 37,615.55$     41,377.23$    3,761.68$      
AUSTON ANTHONY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.71$    2,530.73$      

HEATHER SACO 9914 DEPT OF TRANSFORM & SHARED SVC R051C TSS STATEWIDE PROGRAM MANAGER GS13 4/16/2023 OPM EWQ 77,861.89$     101,220.50$  23,358.61$    
VICKEY RAWLINS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M060C YOUTH PROGRAM COORDINATOR GS05 2/7/2023 Grid 39,969.07$     43,340.96$    3,371.89$      
BETHANY SMITH 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 2/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
RICKITHA HICKS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 5/14/2023 Grid 37,572.08$     40,202.03$    2,629.95$      
RUBEN ZAMORA 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 41,680.08$     53,999.92$    12,319.84$    

ROOSEVELT JOHNSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S088C KITCHEN ASSISTANT GS02 5/28/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     27,768.00$    4,433.10$      
BRIANNA OLSEN 0930 DIV OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY B055C ECOLOGIST COORDINATOR GS08 4/30/2023 Director Discretion 54,029.87$     59,432.88$    5,403.01$      
CRISTINA COKER 0455 AR NATURAL RESOURCES COMM B042C ENGINEER GS09 1/23/2023 Grid 56,415.22$     61,521.82$    5,106.60$      
ANGELA TONEY 0552 NORTHWEST TECHNICAL INSTITUTE E027C CAREER & TECHNICAL FACULTY GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 53,636.75$     55,245.84$    1,609.09$      

SHAYDEE ERKKINEN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S087C INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES ASSISTANT GS01 3/5/2023 Grid 26,073.01$     26,949.94$    876.93$         
LINDY PAYTON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 37,962.70$     40,619.90$    2,657.20$      

DOMINIQUE GIVENS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 4/16/2023 Labor Market Rate 38,685.92$     42,554.51$    3,868.59$      
PRISCILLA JEFFERSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 4/16/2023 Labor Market Rate 37,615.55$     41,377.23$    3,761.68$      

MORGAN MANN 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/14/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     40,000.06$    3,845.08$      
SANFORD MESSICK 0975 STATE MILITARY DEPARTMENT M091C ARNG YOUTH PROGRAM SHIFT LEADER GS05 5/15/2023 Labor Market Rate 39,695.97$     43,340.96$    3,644.99$      

KIERRA DORN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 4/16/2023 Labor Market Rate 40,770.91$     44,290.06$    3,519.15$      
SARAH BRITTON 0513 SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF C058C EDUCATION PARAPROFESSIONAL GS03 1/3/2023 Grid 28,175.26$     31,891.81$    3,716.55$      
LISA WILLIAMS 9912 DEPT OF PARKS HERITAGE & TOUR A091C FISCAL SUPPORT ANALYST GS05 4/30/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     35,999.81$    3,594.87$      

CARY RICHARDSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 37,962.70$     40,620.11$    2,657.41$      



KAELIN HAWKINS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
ADAM KIGHTLINGER 0975 STATE MILITARY DEPARTMENT T084C PUBLIC SAFETY SECURITY OFFICER GS03 1/9/2023 Labor Market Rate 31,033.81$     31,891.81$    858.00$         

KIARA SWIFT 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/14/2023 Labor Market Rate 37,450.40$     40,000.06$    2,549.66$      
MECHELL BATEMON 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 30,523.38$     31,891.81$    1,368.43$      

CRISTIN ADCOCK-FOSTER 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION M059C DOC ADVISOR GS05 2/5/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
WILLIAM STONER 0324 AR PUBLIC DEFENDER COMMISSION G022N PUBLIC DEFENDER II GS12 3/5/2023 Agency EWQ 34,887.94$     40,121.02$    5,233.08$      
LATIFFANY KEMP 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 1/8/2023 Labor Market Rate 38,721.90$     40,657.97$    1,936.07$      

ZACHARY CARROLL 0930 DIV OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY B015C ENGINEER SUPERVISOR GS12 3/5/2023 Grid 80,242.03$     82,810.00$    2,567.97$      
DARREN BARRY 0405 STATE BANK DEPARTMENT A039C CERTIFIED BANK SENIOR EXAMINER GS13 3/5/2023 Grid 90,240.18$     92,044.99$    1,804.81$      
DEREK HARVEY 0405 STATE BANK DEPARTMENT A106C BANK SENIOR EXAMINER GS10 3/19/2023 Grid 71,110.42$     72,532.72$    1,422.30$      

SHEUNTA JOHNSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
TARRAH POWELL 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 5/28/2023 Labor Market Rate 41,877.89$     43,971.82$    2,093.93$      
CHARLENE YAW 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,619.63$     31,892.02$    5,272.39$      
HALLIE WALLIS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 3/5/2023 Labor Market Rate 41,759.74$     44,290.06$    2,530.32$      

JANICE ROZELLE DUNLAP 0552 NORTHWEST TECHNICAL INSTITUTE E027C CAREER & TECHNICAL FACULTY GS07 4/16/2023 Grid 51,428.00$     52,970.74$    1,542.74$      
JALAH MCKINNEY 0634 DFA - OFC OF CHILD SUPPORT ENF C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 28,933.63$     31,891.81$    2,958.18$      

AMANDA FLETCHER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 3/5/2023 Labor Market Rate 39,496.29$     41,471.04$    1,974.75$      
DALTON GILLEY 0400 ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE DEPT X165C AGRI INSPECTOR I GS04 4/17/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     33,999.89$    4,953.94$      

BRIAN SMITH 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/15/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     40,000.06$    3,845.08$      
AMELIA YARBROUGH 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,294.32$     31,891.81$    5,597.49$      

HOLLI COPELAND 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L062C LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE SUPERVISOR GS07 4/2/2023 Agency EWQ 40,339.94$     46,390.86$    6,050.92$      
JUSTIN CHERRY 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 5/1/2023 Grid 44,587.50$     53,999.92$    9,412.42$      
DANIEL PARKER 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 1/23/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    

BIANCA ANDERSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
BENJAMIN WILLIAMS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 3/5/2023 Grid 40,780.90$     44,290.06$    3,509.16$      

ZACHARY SMITH 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III GS04 2/21/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
ARIEL LITTLE 0800 DEPARTMENT OF LABOR C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III GS04 4/30/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

MADISON MCBRIDE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
RAVEN MILLER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 4/16/2023 Labor Market Rate 38,198.16$     42,018.08$    3,819.92$      

AUTUMN MOUTON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M004C RESIDENTIAL OPERATIONS MANAGER GS05 4/16/2023 Grid 37,356.38$     39,695.97$    2,339.59$      
DEE HELM 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 2/5/2023 Labor Market Rate 37,615.55$     41,377.02$    3,761.47$      

DEADRA INGRAM 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 5/28/2023 Labor Market Rate 43,971.82$     44,290.06$    318.24$         
STEVEN CASSIL 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/14/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     40,000.06$    3,845.08$      

IAN CLARK 0400 ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE DEPT B067C ARCHAEOLOGIST GS08 3/19/2023 Grid 45,009.95$     53,248.00$    8,238.05$      
TAYLOR WALKER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 2/5/2023 Grid 26,619.63$     28,499.95$    1,880.32$      

HARRISON MITCHELL 0865 DAH - CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION P047C MUSEUM REGISTRAR GS06 4/30/2023 Agency EWQ 36,154.98$     40,000.06$    3,845.08$      
SHEMEKA GILKEY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 3/5/2023 Labor Market Rate 40,780.90$     44,289.86$    3,508.96$      
KADEISHA AVERY 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 31,787.39$     31,891.81$    104.42$         

MILLIE FRIAS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 3/5/2023 Labor Market Rate 38,721.90$     42,594.24$    3,872.34$      
SHAWANA JACKSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 3/12/2023 Labor Market Rate 42,675.57$     43,955.81$    1,280.24$      

SHARON GREB 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 4/16/2023 Labor Market Rate 39,860.91$     41,853.97$    1,993.06$      
KARLISHA CRUMPTON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 31,518.03$     31,892.02$    373.99$         
DEVON FITZGERALD 0975 STATE MILITARY DEPARTMENT M070C YOUTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST GS03 2/21/2023 Labor Market Rate 29,999.84$     31,891.81$    1,891.97$      

HENRY TOPPS 0975 STATE MILITARY DEPARTMENT M060C YOUTH PROGRAM COORDINATOR GS05 2/23/2023 Labor Market Rate 32,404.94$     36,214.88$    3,809.94$      
JADEN JORDAN 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T092C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER I GS05 2/19/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

ANTHONY LUCKETT 0975 STATE MILITARY DEPARTMENT M070C YOUTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST GS03 5/29/2023 Labor Market Rate 26,033.90$     29,999.84$    3,965.94$      
GILLIAN CREEL 0975 STATE MILITARY DEPARTMENT T084C PUBLIC SAFETY SECURITY OFFICER GS03 3/20/2023 Labor Market Rate 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      



SHELIA JONES 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M004C RESIDENTIAL OPERATIONS MANAGER GS05 3/5/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
JAYME YENNER 0634 DFA - OFC OF CHILD SUPPORT ENF C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 31,108.27$     31,891.81$    783.54$         
CARL LAFEVERS 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/14/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     40,000.06$    3,845.08$      

KOLTON STUDDARD 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    
LEIF HASSELL 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/14/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,261.89$     40,000.06$    3,738.17$      

CAROLYN MORMAN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
KAELA BOWLES 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 3/5/2023 Labor Market Rate 39,496.50$     41,471.25$    1,974.75$      
APRIL BRYANT 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 5/28/2023 Labor Market Rate 37,615.55$     41,377.23$    3,761.68$      

JERMETRIA BOYD 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 3/5/2023 Labor Market Rate 39,109.20$     43,020.22$    3,911.02$      
HOLLY WOGOMAN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 3/19/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     39,770.43$    3,615.45$      

DEON CLAY 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 42,356.91$     53,999.92$    11,643.01$    
TRASHAWNDA TAYLOR 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

SYRETTA BURNS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L069C LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE GS06 1/8/2023 Grid 36,154.98$     50,155.04$    14,000.06$    
QUINTANA CARTWRIGHT 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 4/30/2023 Labor Market Rate 37,962.70$     41,759.12$    3,796.42$      

SHATEIA MEEKS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 37,404.85$     40,023.15$    2,618.30$      
LONNA TROTTER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 1/8/2023 Labor Market Rate 38,721.90$     42,594.03$    3,872.13$      

VERONICA QUINTEROS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 4/2/2023 Labor Market Rate 38,721.90$     42,594.03$    3,872.13$      
KASI MOORE 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 28,499.95$     31,891.81$    3,391.86$      

JACOB SPRADLIN 0405 STATE BANK DEPARTMENT A070C BANK EXAMINER GS08 5/28/2023 Grid 50,501.15$     55,551.18$    5,050.03$      
JACE DENKER 0405 STATE BANK DEPARTMENT A070C BANK EXAMINER GS08 5/28/2023 Grid 50,501.15$     55,551.18$    5,050.03$      

ABIGALE THOMPSON 0405 STATE BANK DEPARTMENT A070C BANK EXAMINER GS08 5/28/2023 Grid 50,501.15$     55,551.18$    5,050.03$      
TINA HUGHES 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      

JENETTE STOBAUGH 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/14/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,810.38$     40,000.06$    3,189.68$      
KENT BROWN 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/21/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

JESSICA ETHRIDGE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 2/19/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.71$    2,530.73$      
LAKISHA GULLEY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 30,523.38$     31,892.02$    1,368.64$      

PATIENCE WOODY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M084C BEHAV HLTH AIDE GS03 5/28/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
MADALYN SMITH 0900 DEPT OF PARKS AND TOURISM C086C DESK CLERK GS02 1/22/2023 Grid 26,035.98$     28,585.02$    2,549.04$      

BROOKE GARDNER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 2/5/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     39,770.43$    3,615.45$      
DANIEL BALDRIDGE 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/15/2023 Labor Market Rate 39,695.97$     40,000.06$    304.09$         

ASHLEY DAVIE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 37,615.55$     41,377.02$    3,761.47$      
MORRISANNE MCCLOUD 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 4/30/2023 Labor Market Rate 37,615.55$     41,377.02$    3,761.47$      

JARED REYNOLDS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 4/16/2023 Labor Market Rate 39,496.29$     41,471.04$    1,974.75$      
AUDREY HOLLEMAN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 4/2/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,877.98$     40,565.82$    3,687.84$      
LATANYA ARMOUR 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 3/12/2023 Labor Market Rate 37,615.55$     41,377.02$    3,761.47$      
MATHESISA ERBY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 3/5/2023 Labor Market Rate 37,962.70$     39,860.91$    1,898.21$      
TERESA WALLACE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 37,615.55$     41,377.02$    3,761.47$      
JORDAN WILLIAMS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.71$    2,530.73$      
KENDALL ASHLEY 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH L048C HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST II GS07 4/30/2023 Agency EWQ 40,339.94$     41,348.53$    1,008.59$      
D'NITA LAWERY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 5/28/2023 Grid 30,237.58$     31,892.02$    1,654.44$      
D'NITA LAWERY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 5/28/2023 Grid 30,237.58$     31,892.02$    1,654.44$      

STEPHANIE MARTINEZ 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 3/5/2023 Labor Market Rate 39,496.29$     41,471.04$    1,974.75$      
JAMES BALLARD 0405 STATE BANK DEPARTMENT A070C BANK EXAMINER GS08 1/8/2023 Grid 45,910.18$     50,501.15$    4,590.97$      

REED MIDDLETON 0405 STATE BANK DEPARTMENT A070C BANK EXAMINER GS08 1/8/2023 Grid 45,910.18$     50,501.15$    4,590.97$      
PATRICK SEUNG 0405 STATE BANK DEPARTMENT A070C BANK EXAMINER GS08 1/8/2023 Grid 45,910.18$     50,501.15$    4,590.97$      

LANE HARDEE 0405 STATE BANK DEPARTMENT A070C BANK EXAMINER GS08 1/8/2023 Grid 45,910.18$     50,501.15$    4,590.97$      
ALLETHA WILBURN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 4/16/2023 Labor Market Rate 41,096.02$     43,972.66$    2,876.64$      



AMY BUSBY 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II GS04 2/19/2023 Grid 29,069.87$     35,581.10$    6,511.23$      
ANITA WICKER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 39,496.50$     41,471.25$    1,974.75$      

VICTORIA LEWIS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 2/19/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.71$    2,530.73$      
RICARDO ANTE 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/14/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     40,000.06$    3,845.08$      

LOGAN HATCHER 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    
JARED JONES 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 3/5/2023 Labor Market Rate 38,721.90$     40,620.11$    1,898.21$      
TAMMI HARRIS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 4/16/2023 Labor Market Rate 38,721.90$     40,657.97$    1,936.07$      

ALEXIS HILL 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 2/19/2023 Labor Market Rate 37,962.70$     40,620.11$    2,657.41$      
DEVON SEARS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.71$    2,530.73$      

EURI ALDRIDGE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 29,699.90$     30,000.05$    300.15$         
CHELSEA BARTLETT 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 4/30/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     39,770.43$    3,615.45$      
RICHARD HANCOCK 0975 STATE MILITARY DEPARTMENT M070C YOUTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST GS03 4/4/2023 Labor Market Rate 31,891.81$     34,819.82$    2,928.01$      

TONI NELSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.71$    2,530.73$      
LAYNA CARTER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 1/8/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     39,770.43$    3,615.45$      

JERMEISHIA SMITH 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 4/2/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     39,770.43$    3,615.45$      
MORUFU ADELEKE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M084C BEHAV HLTH AIDE GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
NEIL GREATHOUSE 0790 AR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMM N214N ACOM AEDC EXEC VICE PRESIDENT GLOBAL BUS SE01 3/27/2023 Agency EWQ 108,109.87$   118,000.06$  9,890.19$      

BARRY BANKS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M070C YOUTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 29,999.84$     31,892.02$    1,892.18$      
COURTNEY FAGAN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     39,770.43$    3,615.45$      

JANA SPINKS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     39,770.64$    3,615.66$      
BRITTANY SLOAN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.71$    2,530.73$      

WARRNSHA JACKSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 4/30/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     39,770.43$    3,615.45$      
SUSAN WHEELER 0900 DEPT OF PARKS AND TOURISM T085C FACILITY MANAGER I GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      

THULI DLAMINI 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      
ELIZABETH BECK 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      
KINSEY NOAKES 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.71$    2,530.73$      

SAMUEL BARRETT 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 41,577.95$     44,289.86$    2,711.91$      
COLIN ROE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 3/19/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      

KAYLA DELON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,664.91$    2,509.93$      
LISA RENTERIA 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 5/14/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      
ASHLEY HOBBS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.71$    2,530.73$      

HANNAH WILKINSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 4/16/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      
MARTESIA CUNNINGHAM 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 4/16/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      

SERENITY JONES 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.71$    2,530.73$      
JESSICA RHOADES 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.71$    2,530.73$      

ZACHARY FOX 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.71$    2,530.73$      
SALEXIS GARDNER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L066C REHABILITATION INSTRUCTOR GS05 5/28/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
KAREN KUBATZKE 0900 DEPT OF PARKS AND TOURISM S014C RESTAURANT MANAGER GS06 4/2/2023 Agency EWQ 36,154.98$     37,000.08$    845.10$         

CHRISTINA HUGHES 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.71$    2,530.73$      
EMILY CHALK 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 2/19/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      

SHWETA BASNYAT 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 2/19/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.71$    2,530.73$      
JENNIFER VARNER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M066C PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST GS06 4/2/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     39,770.43$    3,615.45$      

STEPHANIE SOTELO 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 2/19/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.71$    2,530.73$      
MIRACLE WALKER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.71$    2,530.73$      
CARNECIA MAYS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.71$    2,530.73$      

KAWANA DANDRIDGE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      
AMANDA WILSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 3/19/2023 Grid 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      



AMANDA BALENTINE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.71$    2,530.73$      
TONYETTA FLINT 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 3/19/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      
TAMERA WALKER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      
MYKENZIE ERWIN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 2/19/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.71$    2,530.73$      
ELIZABETH RYAN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 3/19/2023 Grid 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      

TENACKA MONTGOMERY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 5/14/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      
SARA TADLOCK 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 4/16/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      
SHAMYRA HINES 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

IBONN ROMAN-MURILLO 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 3/19/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      
KRISTEN HILL 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 3/19/2023 Grid 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      
TYLER KANE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 4/16/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      

GABRIELLE ANDERSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 4/16/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      
KATELYN ORONA 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 3/19/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      

SHARON COLE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 3/19/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      
JUSTIN ROBINSON 0975 STATE MILITARY DEPARTMENT M070C YOUTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST GS03 2/21/2023 Labor Market Rate 29,999.84$     31,891.81$    1,891.97$      
KAYLEN EDWARDS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 4/16/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      

FELICIA ROSS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 3/19/2023 Grid 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      
MARY GALBRAITH 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/14/2023 Labor Market Rate 37,450.40$     40,000.06$    2,549.66$      

CATHLEEN AGENBROAD 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 3/19/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      
EVERY KNIGHT 0450 AR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION X167C COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATOR GS04 4/30/2023 Grid 35,580.90$     39,227.97$    3,647.07$      

JESSICA COONCE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 5/14/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      
CAITLYN FITE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M051C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 5/14/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,685.92$    2,530.94$      

ASHLEY WILKINS 9903 DEPT OF CORRECTIONS R032C HUMAN RESOURCES PROGRAM REPRESENTATIVE GS05 3/17/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
JOSHUA BALDWIN 0800 DEPARTMENT OF LABOR X065C DLL LABOR INSPECTOR GS07 1/1/2023 Agency EWQ 40,339.94$     44,374.10$    4,034.16$      
LESLIE HORNADAY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
MICHAEL TEAGUE 0400 ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE DEPT D081C TELECOMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST GS05 1/8/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     36,000.02$    3,595.08$      

BRANDON EDMOND 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
REBEKAH WOODWORTH 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE X178C FINGERPRINT TECHNICIAN GS02 1/9/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     25,835.06$    2,500.16$      

OMAR REED 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
CHARLES HOLLAND 0258 AR TOWING AND RECOVERY BOARD X147C AR TOWING & RECOVERY BOARD DIRECTOR GS07 1/13/2023 Agency EWQ 40,339.94$     44,374.10$    4,034.16$      

LLOYD CLAYTON 0400 ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE DEPT X165C AGRI INSPECTOR I GS04 1/9/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     33,999.89$    4,953.94$      
ZACHARY STAGGS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
LATASHA MCCALL 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
EBONY MCMICKLE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

BROOKLYN BUFORD 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/9/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
KEMPTIYAH LEFLORE 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 1/3/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

XENA TOLBERT 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 1/1/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
MELANIE ELLIS 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 1/2/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

TROIKASHEIA BOBO 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
NOAH SMART 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/9/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
JOE MURRAY 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
JOSIAH DIXON 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 1/3/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

CALVIN BREWSTER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
DERRICK CURTIS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 1/3/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

ANTIONETTE WILLIAMS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
KENYON REDMON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
SHELLY PERRIN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      



ALLISON MCADAMS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
AUSTIN FOWLER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S087C INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES ASSISTANT GS01 1/8/2023 Grid 22,880.00$     26,949.94$    4,069.94$      
AMBER SARTAIN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M015C FAMILY SERVICE WORKER SUPERVISOR GS08 1/8/2023 Agency EWQ 45,009.95$     51,761.01$    6,751.06$      

CASANDRA HARRIS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
AUTUMN MCKENZIE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

ANGELICA LABRADOR 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
TERRANCE JACKSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M084C BEHAV HLTH AIDE GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
LETREVION MURPHY 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/9/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

ASHLEY CROSS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/9/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
IRIS ALVARADO 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE D081C TELECOMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST GS05 1/23/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     34,905.10$    2,500.16$      
ERIN ROBERTS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

DETONYA CROCKETT 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II GS04 1/8/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,393.28$    6,347.33$      
CHLOE VANCE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

JELISA WILLIAMS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/9/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
JEFFREY BROCK 0385 AR DEPT OF VETERAN AFFAIRS S056C FOOD PREPARATION SUPERVISOR GS03 1/3/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      

DALVEN MATTHEWS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
DESTINEE DUPREE 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION A098C FISCAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST GS04 1/3/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
CHRISTIAN SCOTT 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

ASHLEY UTSEY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
JESSICA TAYLOR 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

ARYANAH MITCHELL 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/9/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
TREVOR HODGE 0900 DEPT OF PARKS AND TOURISM P061C TRAVEL CONSULTANT GS02 1/8/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     28,585.02$    5,250.12$      

KRYSTAN CARPENTER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/9/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
GARY WOODY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S088C KITCHEN ASSISTANT GS02 1/8/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     26,949.94$    3,615.04$      

TAITUM COOPER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
GRAHAM GOODHIND 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
DAKOTA CUMMINS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
ANDREA TIPTON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
JAMYIA ORSBY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

BRIONNA HARPER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
LISA BEEMBLOSSOM 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S089C FOOD PREPARATION TECHNICIAN GS01 1/8/2023 Grid 22,880.00$     26,949.94$    4,069.94$      

JACCOB LANG 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/9/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
CARLA TURNER 0510 SCHOOL FOR THE BLIND E035C CERTIFIED MASTERS TEACHER GS08 1/3/2023 Agency EWQ 45,009.95$     49,510.86$    4,500.91$      

VERLYANN KOWE 0385 AR DEPT OF VETERAN AFFAIRS S056C FOOD PREPARATION SUPERVISOR GS03 1/3/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
TAMARA DONLEY 0450 AR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION A046C PSC RATE CASE ANALYST GS09 1/9/2023 Agency EWQ 50,221.81$     57,754.94$    7,533.13$      

WILLIAM ROBERTS 0900 DEPT OF PARKS AND TOURISM S048C ASST RESTAURANT MANAGER GS05 1/8/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     36,000.02$    3,595.08$      
RICKEY PENNINGTON 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION S026C DOC ASST MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR GS05 1/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

MIUNI EZELL 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
TRINA BOWERS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S088C KITCHEN ASSISTANT GS02 1/22/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     26,949.94$    3,615.04$      

REGINA VASQUEZ 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S087C INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES ASSISTANT GS01 1/8/2023 Grid 22,880.00$     25,168.00$    2,288.00$      
KHALIB WILBERT 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/9/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

DESTINY WESSON 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION M059C DOC ADVISOR GS05 1/9/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
KIERSTYN MCCLEARY 0955 STATE CRIME LABORATORY B094C FORENSIC TECHNICIAN GS05 1/9/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     34,905.10$    2,500.16$      

TYLER CHASTAIN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
DEAVEON ABRAMS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
KAYLEIGH CHANEY 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T074C ASP/CACD HOTLINE OPERATOR GS04 1/23/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     31,545.90$    2,499.95$      

OLIVIA DABBERT 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH A072C RESEARCH & STATISTICS MANAGER GS07 1/8/2023 Agency EWQ 40,339.94$     41,348.32$    1,008.38$      



RENESHIA DOUGLAS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/9/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
VERNON FERNANDEZ 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

MACKENZIE MCFARLAND 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/9/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
DANNY URQUHART 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/23/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

ROCIO IRAHETA ALFEREZ 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH X102C ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST GS06 1/8/2023 Agency EWQ 36,154.98$     40,674.40$    4,519.42$      
ADELA ACOSTA JURADO 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S087C INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES ASSISTANT GS01 1/8/2023 Grid 22,880.00$     25,168.00$    2,288.00$      

MATTHEW JONES 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES V020C INVENTORY CONTROL MANAGER GS04 1/8/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
DEBORAH MOWE 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH L063C ADH FAMILY CONSUMER SCIENCE SPECIALIST GS06 1/8/2023 Agency EWQ 36,154.98$     40,675.44$    4,520.46$      

MISTY BRIDGES-CLARK 0500 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION X037C EDUCATION INVESTIGATOR GS08 1/9/2023 Agency EWQ 45,009.95$     51,760.80$    6,750.85$      
SARAH MCCLAIN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

LAWRENCE RUSSO 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 1/9/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,580.90$    6,534.95$      
WILLIAM MANSFIELD 0900 DEPT OF PARKS AND TOURISM S046C MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN GS04 1/8/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     34,000.10$    4,954.15$      

ALONZO BELL 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/23/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
LEVI MCDOUGAL 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/9/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

SHALERA HOPSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
TRISTAN WRIGHT 0900 DEPT OF PARKS AND TOURISM S065C MAINTENANCE ASSISTANT GS01 1/8/2023 Grid 22,880.00$     26,949.94$    4,069.94$      
ALEXIS EASLEY 0634 DFA - OFC OF CHILD SUPPORT ENF C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
RITA CROSBY 0425 STATE INSURANCE DEPARTMENT A098C FISCAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST GS04 1/8/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,580.90$    6,534.95$      

VICKI ETHREDGE 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
CIERRA HICKS 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      

ELIJAH MULDROW 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV S064C SKILLED TRADES HELPER GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
SYLVESTER BARROW JR 0400 ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE DEPT X165C AGRI INSPECTOR I GS04 1/23/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     33,999.89$    4,953.94$      

JUSTIN BOWIE 0975 STATE MILITARY DEPARTMENT M070C YOUTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST GS03 1/9/2023 Labor Market Rate 26,033.90$     29,999.84$    3,965.94$      
KENNETH BROYLES 0975 STATE MILITARY DEPARTMENT T084C PUBLIC SAFETY SECURITY OFFICER GS03 1/10/2023 Labor Market Rate 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      

ANDREW STEFFY 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T092C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER I GS05 1/9/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
SHANNON MAXWELL 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION M059C DOC ADVISOR GS05 1/8/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
TARINA MACNICHOL 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH C037C ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST GS06 1/8/2023 Agency EWQ 36,154.98$     40,674.40$    4,519.42$      

D'ANNA DANIELS 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH C044C MEDICAL BILLING SPECIALIST GS04 1/8/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
CARLA SMITH 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III GS04 1/8/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,580.90$    6,534.95$      

GREGORY GEATER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
HILDA BIALESCHKI 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

TAMERA GANT 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
KAITLYN MEADORS 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      

CAMERON SLAYTON 0975 STATE MILITARY DEPARTMENT S046C MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN GS04 1/23/2023 Agency EWQ 29,045.95$     31,950.67$    2,904.72$      
BREANNA TAYLOR 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH L063C ADH FAMILY CONSUMER SCIENCE SPECIALIST GS06 1/8/2023 Agency EWQ 36,154.98$     40,674.40$    4,519.42$      
LANISHA CARLOCK 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
USMAN OPAWUYI 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
PATRICIA LYTLE 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 1/23/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
MEGAN MORRIS 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T074C ASP/CACD HOTLINE OPERATOR GS04 1/23/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     31,545.90$    2,499.95$      
KAYLEE TURPIN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
KAREN GRAVES 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
DEBORAH DAVIS 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      

MELISSA DUNCAN 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
MARY MASON 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV A059C TAX AUDITOR GS07 1/8/2023 Labor Market Rate 40,339.94$     49,416.85$    9,076.91$      

SUSAN SCHURTZ 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
SHANTIA PHILLIPS 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
ELISHA PINKLEY 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 1/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      



KATRINA LOPSHIRE 0385 AR DEPT OF VETERAN AFFAIRS L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/11/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
DAVINAH DENZER 0385 AR DEPT OF VETERAN AFFAIRS L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/11/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      

NATHANIEL MCDORMAN 0975 STATE MILITARY DEPARTMENT M070C YOUTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST GS03 1/9/2023 Labor Market Rate 26,033.90$     29,999.84$    3,965.94$      
TINA PALTON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/23/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

OLIVIA BLASDEL 0930 DIV OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY X093C E&E INSPECTOR II GS06 1/22/2023 OPM EWQ 36,154.98$     41,577.95$    5,422.97$      
TAKILA BAKER 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 1/17/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

ARIADNA MIRAMONTES 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T092C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER I GS05 1/16/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
ADRIAN KESLER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/23/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

ANDREW LATHAM 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/17/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
KEIARA MCFADDEN 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/23/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

DEVIN YOUNG 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/23/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
MARK YOUNG 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES P031C MEDIA SPECIALIST GS06 1/22/2023 Agency EWQ 36,154.98$     41,577.95$    5,422.97$      

WILLIAM WILSON 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 1/23/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
JERI AMANDA WATSON 0800 DEPARTMENT OF LABOR C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III GS04 1/17/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     39,227.97$    10,182.02$    

EDWARD PHILLIPS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
SADE WANDICK 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 1/17/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
BRITTNEY PYLE 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/23/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

CHRISTIAN ECKERT 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/17/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
TRAVIS DUNCAN 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/23/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
JOSHUA BROWN 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 1/17/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

REBECCA NESBITT 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I GS02 1/17/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     28,585.02$    5,250.12$      
JESSICA TREJO 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

JACOB OLIVA 9904 DEPT OF EDUCATION SC004 SECRETARY OF EDUCATION SE05 1/23/2023 Agency EWQ 167,095.97$   201,699.89$  34,603.92$    
JODY COTTIER 0385 AR DEPT OF VETERAN AFFAIRS S003C FOOD & BEVERAGE DIRECTOR GS08 1/17/2023 Agency EWQ 45,009.95$     51,760.80$    6,750.85$      

GABRIEL TUCKER 0975 STATE MILITARY DEPARTMENT M070C YOUTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST GS03 1/23/2023 Labor Market Rate 26,033.90$     29,999.84$    3,965.94$      
CARRIE DAVIS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
BROOKE TODD 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

DEMAURY ROWDEN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
RACHID ROMDANE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M082C RECREATIONAL ACTIVITY LEADER I GS01 1/22/2023 Grid 22,880.00$     26,949.94$    4,069.94$      
ELIZABETH FULTS 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II GS03 1/17/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      

ERIN MILLER 0455 AR NATURAL RESOURCES COMM B147C AGRI PROGRAM SPECIALIST GS06 1/23/2023 Agency EWQ 36,154.98$     41,577.95$    5,422.97$      
GEORGE JACKSON 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION M059C DOC ADVISOR GS05 1/17/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

AARIYAH SMITH 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 2/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
DAISHAWN CANADY 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/23/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

AKOYA NICKSON 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH L048C HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST II GS07 1/22/2023 Agency EWQ 40,339.94$     41,348.53$    1,008.59$      
CHARLES HAMMOND 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

CODY GREEN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
ROBERT KOFFLER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/23/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
JAKEILAH WARNER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/23/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
TIMOTHY DICKEY 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH B090C ENGINEER TECHNICIAN GS05 1/22/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
DANA HAWKINS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L069C LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE GS06 1/22/2023 Grid 36,154.98$     45,194.03$    9,039.05$      

REGINA HAWKINS 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 1/17/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
KEITH BLOUNT 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH L029C ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF II GS09 1/22/2023 Agency EWQ 50,221.81$     57,754.94$    7,533.13$      

CHRISTINE HARRELL 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
JASMINE MONTIEL 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION M059C DOC ADVISOR GS05 1/23/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

TIMOTHY HUMPHREY 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 1/23/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
RAVEN BONNER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/23/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      



RICHARD CURL 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/23/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
TAYIA HOPE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M070C YOUTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     29,999.84$    3,965.94$      

DEZHIA DOWDY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
BREANNA STARKS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
KELSEY BICKERS 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      

KAITLIN RATSPHANGTHONG 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T092C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER I GS05 1/23/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
ANGELIQUE JENNINGS 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II GS03 1/23/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      

BRANDON MANESS 0615 TSS - DIV BUILDING AUTHORITY S037C TSS BUILDING MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST GS05 1/23/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
DAWSON HENDERSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/23/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

KENNDEY JACKSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/23/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
TWYNEISHA ALLEN 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T092C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER I GS05 1/23/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

XAVIER BEVIER 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 1/23/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
RICHARD HARRIS 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH B063C ADH HEALTH PHYSICIST GS08 1/22/2023 Agency EWQ 45,009.95$     51,761.01$    6,751.06$      

ASHANTIA HELLOMS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II GS03 1/23/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
SHELVIA DINWIDDIE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

TYMESHIA BELL 0634 DFA - OFC OF CHILD SUPPORT ENF M068C CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST GS05 1/22/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     35,999.81$    3,594.87$      
EBONI BROWN 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/23/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

GERREN ALEXANDER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/23/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
ANTHONY SPRINGER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/23/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
ARLEXSIA ROBINSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/23/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

KELLY COCKRELL 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 2/13/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
ANTREIA KING 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 1/23/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
SLOAN HURST 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      

LYNDOL JACKSON 0634 DFA - OFC OF CHILD SUPPORT ENF C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
ASHLEY HAYGOOD 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
JAIRUS SANDERS 0634 DFA - OFC OF CHILD SUPPORT ENF C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
KATIE RINEHEART 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
TONYA THOMAS 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV A094C DFA LOCAL REVENUE OFFICE SUPERVISOR GS05 1/22/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     35,999.81$    3,594.87$      

CLAUDIA MCDANIEL 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
AMANDA MITCHELL 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      

JAMOL JONES 0323 PAROLE BOARD G019N PAROLE BOARD MEMBER GS13 1/22/2023 Labor Market Rate 77,861.89$     95,381.10$    17,519.21$    
JAYLA MAY 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      

MARGARET BENSING 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T070C DOC FOOD PREPARATION SUPERVISOR GS06 1/29/2023 Grid 36,154.98$     41,577.95$    5,422.97$      
JOHN BOYER 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH B081C CHEMIST GS07 1/22/2023 Agency EWQ 40,339.94$     46,390.86$    6,050.92$      

MIRACLE WILLIAMS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 2/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
SKYEE MOBLEY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 2/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
ANNISIA ATKINS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I GS02 1/30/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     28,585.02$    5,250.12$      

JUSTIN STRICKLIN 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/13/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
VERTINA JACKSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 1/22/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

EMILY SMITH 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 2/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
KALEB THOMAS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/13/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

GABRIELLE NORRIS 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 2/5/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
WILLIAM STRICKLIN 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION C022C BUSINESS OPERATIONS SPECIALIST GS05 1/30/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

NEVADA HILL 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 1/30/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
AMANDA GAITHER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II GS03 2/6/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
LILLIAN WILLIAMS 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T092C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER I GS05 2/20/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

AMBER LEE 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I GS02 1/30/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     28,585.02$    5,250.12$      



JIAMOND JOHNSON 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T065C DOC CORRECTIONAL SERGEANT GS06 1/30/2023 Grid 36,154.98$     41,577.95$    5,422.97$      
MARNIKA CARLOCK 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/6/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

HALEY MARTIN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 2/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
RUSSELL TERRY 0400 ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE DEPT X165C AGRI INSPECTOR I GS04 2/6/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     33,999.89$    4,953.94$      

TAMIKIA YORK 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/6/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
TEENA GREEN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S087C INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES ASSISTANT GS01 2/5/2023 Grid 22,880.00$     25,168.00$    2,288.00$      

SHENIQUA GRAHAM 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I GS02 1/30/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     28,585.02$    5,250.12$      
REBECCA JONES 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION A098C FISCAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST GS04 2/6/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

DAKINI FIELDS 9914 DEPT OF TRANSFORM & SHARED SVC G073C ATTORNEY GS10 1/30/2023 OPM EWQ 56,038.94$     63,999.94$    7,961.00$      
RYAN CUDE 0865 DAH - CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION S046C MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN GS04 2/5/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     33,999.89$    4,953.94$      

ADRIAN WADE 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/6/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
MCKADE MORGAN 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/6/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
BRIAN FRANKLIN 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 2/6/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
TAMMY DODSON 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 1/30/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

WILLIAM HAMILTON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 3/6/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
ELEASE JONES 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH E047C ADH PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR GS06 2/5/2023 Agency EWQ 36,154.98$     40,674.40$    4,519.42$      

ELIZABETH JACKSON 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 2/6/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
ELIZABETH NELSON 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 2/6/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

MARY KUTNER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I GS02 2/6/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     28,584.40$    5,249.50$      
KYLESHA ASHLEY 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/13/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

ALLISON CHAMBERS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 2/20/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
ALLISON CHAMBERS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 2/21/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

LISA SALDIVAR 0990 AR CRIME INFORMATION CENTER C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II GS03 2/27/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,534.06$    2,500.16$      
LACEY MORGAN 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I GS02 2/6/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     28,584.40$    5,249.50$      

TARLISHA WYLEY 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 2/13/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
BRANDI KRON 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III GS04 2/20/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

LAKAESHA COOKS 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION M059C DOC ADVISOR GS05 2/27/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
LAKAESHA COOKS 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION M059C DOC ADVISOR GS05 2/28/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
JENNIFER DOYLE 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION L012N DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT MP06 2/6/2023 Labor Market Rate 111,883.82$   147,000.05$  35,116.23$    
VICTORIA YORK 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/6/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

MARY ANN HANSEN 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION M048C SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM LEADER GS06 2/13/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     41,577.95$    5,422.97$      
NICOLE MYERS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I GS02 2/13/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     28,585.02$    5,250.12$      

ALISON ROBERTSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I GS02 2/13/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     28,585.02$    5,250.12$      
GERALD NORTON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/13/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
SHALICE BURNS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I GS02 2/13/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     28,585.02$    5,250.12$      

SAKEINA TAYLOR 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/21/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
ANDREW MUNIZ 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T070C DOC FOOD PREPARATION SUPERVISOR GS06 2/21/2023 Grid 36,154.98$     41,577.95$    5,422.97$      
AMBER MORTON 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 2/13/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

LATINA DAVIS 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T092C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER I GS05 2/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
ELUNDRA AVERY 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 2/19/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
CAELEY COLLINS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 2/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
DEBRA HUGHES 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 2/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
MORGAN WILLIS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/21/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

CLEVELAND ELLIS 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 2/27/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
FELITA MILLER 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T092C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER I GS05 2/27/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

MANUEL VALENTE SOTELO 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    
ETHAN SANDERS 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    



TIMOTHY ROBINSON 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    
BLAYN LUCAS 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    

GRAYSON RUSSELL 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    
BRYAN ROSE 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    

STEVEN SEITZ 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    
TREY FALES 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    

DANIEL THEISS 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    
STEVEN HOLT 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    
JAMAL CLARK 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 2/13/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

DESHYRA ROBINSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/13/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
HARLEY HOPPER 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    

BENJAMIN JOHNSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/13/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
TYLER JENKINS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/13/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

ALLISHA COLLIER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/13/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
DOROTHY COTTON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S088C KITCHEN ASSISTANT GS02 2/19/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     26,949.94$    3,615.04$      

COURTNEY THOMAS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 2/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
PADEN HORN 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    

TECEANNA GUADERRAMA 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 2/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
SARA CLARK 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 2/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      

LONDON BARBER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 2/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
LOGAN HOLMES 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    
ANTHONY GOINS 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    

SETH HANEY 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    
JAMES HUTCHENS 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    

JONATHAN JOHNSON 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    
ISOM WELLS 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    

JACK SIMPSON 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    
QUANDERIUS SANDERS 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    

SPENCER THRASHER 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    
ADAM MASK 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    

TANNER CROSSLAND 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    
MICHAEL RING 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    

SAMUEL BERRY 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    
KAMERON WOODFORK 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 2/5/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     53,999.92$    13,659.98$    

LINDA ZECCOLA 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION M059C DOC ADVISOR GS05 2/13/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
QUINNSHAWNA DAVIS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 2/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

CHLOE CLIFTON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 2/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
AUBRIANA DAVIS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 2/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
JACK UPCHURCH 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION S046C MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN GS04 2/5/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
CHRISTIAN COOK 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/21/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

JACOB RIEGLE 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH D081C TELECOMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST GS05 2/21/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
KENDRETH FURLOW 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/21/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

JESSICA SMITH 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH L039C NUTRITIONIST GS07 2/21/2023 Agency EWQ 40,339.94$     40,695.82$    355.88$         
CHRESHA HILL 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

ZYTRELL JACKSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/21/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
STEPHYUANA WINDER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/27/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

JAMIE BARNETT 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II GS04 2/21/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      



JACQUELINE STALEY 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 3/6/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
KRISTIE REYNOLDS 0950 LAW ENFORCEMENT STANDARDS/TRNG C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II GS03 3/13/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,534.06$    2,500.16$      

ASIA MOORE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 2/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
ERIC WRIGHT 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II GS03 2/27/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,534.06$    2,500.16$      

ABBY PATTERSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I GS02 2/21/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     28,585.02$    5,250.12$      
AUTUMN GREENHAW 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 2/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

LOGAN TAYLOR 0990 AR CRIME INFORMATION CENTER C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II GS03 3/13/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,534.06$    2,500.16$      
HEATHER GRIFFIN 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION M058C DOC PROGRAM SPECIALIST GS05 2/27/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

EMILY PERRIN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 2/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
KIARA JACOBS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 2/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
MARSHA PIKE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 2/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

ASHLEY BROWN 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH L048C HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST II GS07 2/21/2023 Agency EWQ 40,339.94$     41,350.40$    1,010.46$      
LASHANTI MATTHEWS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 2/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

KIERRA CALVIN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 2/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
LUCI BAXTER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 2/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

EMMANUEL ABUBAKAR 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 2/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
ROLANDA KNOX 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/21/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
KYANA ROCKETT 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 2/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
TAMMI JOHNSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 2/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
THOMAS PLATT 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES T087C SECURITY OFFICER GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
CRISTI KOFFLER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I GS02 2/27/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     28,585.02$    5,250.12$      

CHANCELOR CANNON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/21/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
APRIL BANKS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/21/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

ANTHONY SMITH 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/21/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
KEYTERRA WALKER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/21/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

LEAH GULLETT 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE D081C TELECOMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST GS05 2/27/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     34,905.10$    2,500.16$      
TANYA CONWAY 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/21/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

RICHARD MIDKIFF 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T065C DOC CORRECTIONAL SERGEANT GS06 2/20/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     41,577.95$    5,422.97$      
MALISSA CRAWFORD 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION M059C DOC ADVISOR GS05 2/20/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

BRITTNEY HUTCHINSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/21/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
UNDRA GAINES 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S088C KITCHEN ASSISTANT GS02 3/5/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     26,949.94$    3,615.04$      

VERONICA BURKS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L066C REHABILITATION INSTRUCTOR GS05 3/5/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
TREVOR STURGEON 0385 AR DEPT OF VETERAN AFFAIRS S033C MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR GS06 2/26/2023 Agency EWQ 36,154.98$     41,558.40$    5,403.42$      
PHALIYAH BREWER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

LACHELLE TOWNSEL 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/27/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
KHILAH GULLEY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
MARY JACOBS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

DARRELL JOHNSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/27/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
WALTER HARRIS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

AMBER CRAIG 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
WENDY RUSSELL 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

EPIFFANY TRIPLETT 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
KALEY CARROLL-STEWART 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 2/27/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

KEITH CRAFT JR 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 2/27/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
BRIAN WILMOTH 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T054C DOC LIEUTENANT GS07 2/27/2023 Grid 40,339.94$     46,391.07$    6,051.13$      

MARY RISPER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
JAMES ROLLINS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      



KAITLYN CANALES 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
LINDA WHITE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
JAIME SILAS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
LINDA WHITE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L038C REGISTERED NURSE MP01 3/5/2023 Agency EWQ 63,830.00$     70,213.10$    6,383.10$      

MEGAN PLYMALE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S088C KITCHEN ASSISTANT GS02 3/5/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     26,949.94$    3,615.04$      
WESLEY CHESHIER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 3/6/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

CHASE NEWELL 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 2/27/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
ANTHONY ROMANO 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C046C LEGAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST GS04 3/5/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     33,999.89$    4,953.94$      

JAELA ADAMS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
HEATHER PENROD 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
CYNTHIA YOUNG 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I GS02 3/5/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     26,949.94$    3,615.04$      
KEILYA EMBRY 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH L028C EPIDEMIOLOGIST GS09 3/5/2023 Grid 50,221.81$     56,599.92$    6,378.11$      

JABRELE MOONEY 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II GS04 3/5/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     41,475.62$    12,429.67$    
MERCEDES CATLETT 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L069C LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE GS06 3/5/2023 Grid 36,154.98$     50,155.04$    14,000.06$    

WILLIAM BENNING 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH B042C ENGINEER GS09 3/5/2023 Grid 50,221.81$     57,754.94$    7,533.13$      
ZOIE BRISSETTE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

KATHERINE SIMMONS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
LARISSA YOUSEY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S088C KITCHEN ASSISTANT GS02 3/5/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     26,949.94$    3,615.04$      

BRIANNA THORNTON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
TACQUEIOSHA WARE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

ALLISON GARZA 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
RICHARD ANDERSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

AVAA MCGUIGAN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
KEVONTE MOORE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

TIARA COBB 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M070C YOUTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST GS03 3/5/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     29,999.84$    3,965.94$      
CARLIS BROOKS 0900 DEPT OF PARKS AND TOURISM S050C MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST GS03 3/7/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
GRAYCE RIGSBY 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION M059C DOC ADVISOR GS05 3/6/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

JAKOLBY ROBINSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 3/6/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
IREE YOUNG 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 3/6/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

KRISTEN HARDING 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION M059C DOC ADVISOR GS05 3/6/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
THOMAS WRIGHT 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 3/6/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

BYRON BOWIE 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 3/6/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
TANIYAH FOWLER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 3/6/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
KRISTIAN DREW 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 3/6/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
CALVIN DOKES 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 3/6/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

DRAYLON GATES 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 3/6/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
LORNA FINCH 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I GS02 3/13/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     28,585.02$    5,250.12$      

REBECCA STANDRIDGE 0955 STATE CRIME LABORATORY B094C FORENSIC TECHNICIAN GS05 3/13/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     34,905.10$    2,500.16$      
ANGEL PUTMAN 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 3/6/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

RAVEN MCFADDEN 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 3/6/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
HOLLY LEE 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T081C COMMISSARY MANAGER GS03 3/6/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      

SHANNON FITZGERALD 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I GS02 3/6/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     28,585.02$    5,250.12$      
ZHARIA NEAL 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

TAMARA BURNETT 0900 DEPT OF PARKS AND TOURISM G206C LODGE SALES DIRECTOR GS06 3/7/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     37,000.08$    845.10$         
JORDAN RISLEY 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T092C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER I GS05 3/20/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

MAKAYLA SOMBRIGHT 9903 DEPT OF CORRECTIONS C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I GS02 3/7/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     28,585.02$    5,250.12$      
CHEYENNE WELKOM 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T081C COMMISSARY MANAGER GS03 3/6/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      



KIERRA SHAVERS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 3/13/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
ASLIN GALVAN 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 3/12/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
EMILY HOGUE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

TYNESHA NEAL 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
ANDREW PEREZ 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 3/13/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
WHITNEY ROWE 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION M059C DOC ADVISOR GS05 3/13/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

DALLAS MORRISSEY - ELLIS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 3/20/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
STEFFAN BAGINSKI 0615 TSS - DIV BUILDING AUTHORITY X129C CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR GS05 5/28/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
MICHAELA PEASLEY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S087C INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES ASSISTANT GS01 3/19/2023 Grid 22,880.00$     26,949.94$    4,069.94$      
STACIE VAN LENTEN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

SHELLY TYLER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
ZACHARY BROWN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

LOGAN FROST 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 3/13/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
FAITH SMITH 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T081C COMMISSARY MANAGER GS03 3/13/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
KARI WARD 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II GS03 3/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      

ESTEBAN GOMEZ 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 3/13/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
CALEB MELTON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 3/13/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
DESTINY JAMES 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
JASON LAMBEL 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 3/13/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

MICHAEL BAUMANN 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 3/20/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
MICHAEL HEINDL 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 3/13/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

KORNELISE JOHNSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 3/13/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
KEAUNA WARREN 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 3/13/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
CAROLYN BISHOP 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II GS03 3/12/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
TROY ROBINSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 3/20/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

AUBREY NIX 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
DENISE ROBINSON 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 4/3/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

JENNA HAYES 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION R038C HUMAN RESOURCES ASSISTANT GS04 3/20/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
KENDRA LAMBERT 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S088C KITCHEN ASSISTANT GS02 3/19/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     26,949.94$    3,615.04$      

MATTHEW CATLETT 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 3/20/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
AARON HICKS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
LATYIA YOUNG 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

DEVANTE MITCHELL 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 3/20/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
STEPHANIE JACKSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 3/20/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

JACKELINE HERRERA VASQUEZ 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
SHYANN STROPE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
TOBIAS WALKER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

KATRICIA COLEMAN 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 3/20/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
ALYSSA TEJADA 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
KIARA RATLIFF 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

LASHEVA PERKINS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 3/27/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
DONYA PROWSE 9913 DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY A098C FISCAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST GS04 4/3/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     31,545.90$    2,499.95$      
KELSEY PURIFOY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

AMANDA MARTORANA 0385 AR DEPT OF VETERAN AFFAIRS L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
DANIELLE BARNETT 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION M058C DOC PROGRAM SPECIALIST GS05 3/20/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
SHANIKA BLOCKER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

CHRISTOPHER REAVES 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S070C EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN GS02 3/19/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     26,949.94$    3,615.04$      



EDGAR REECE 0900 DEPT OF PARKS AND TOURISM S065C MAINTENANCE ASSISTANT GS01 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     26,949.94$    916.04$         
STEVE INBODEN 0324 AR PUBLIC DEFENDER COMMISSION G022N PUBLIC DEFENDER II GS12 3/20/2023 Agency EWQ 34,887.94$     40,121.02$    5,233.08$      

CHEYENNE HOLLAND 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV X172C TAX INVESTIGATOR GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
EMMA PIPKIN 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
AILYN GARCIA 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

SHELBY LOWREY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
ERIC CLAY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

ALAN POUNDS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S087C INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES ASSISTANT GS01 3/19/2023 Grid 22,880.00$     25,168.00$    2,288.00$      
DEMETRIUS ANDERSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

REBECCA FALK 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
RICHARD MEUNIER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 3/20/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
JIMMY ELDRIDGE 0450 AR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III GS04 3/20/2023 OPM EWQ 29,045.95$     37,759.07$    8,713.12$      

HERSHEL HILL 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 3/20/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
DEIGARION STATEN 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 3/20/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

STETSON GREEN 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 3/27/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
BRYAN ANDERSON 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T065C DOC CORRECTIONAL SERGEANT GS06 3/27/2023 Grid 36,154.98$     41,577.95$    5,422.97$      
ASHLEY TAMPLIN 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 3/27/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

RONAN SAKAL 0634 DFA - OFC OF CHILD SUPPORT ENF C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 3/19/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
KISSRYN BATTON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 3/27/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

BEATRICE RANDLE 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I GS02 3/21/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     28,585.02$    5,250.12$      
SARA MITCHELL 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I GS02 3/20/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     28,585.02$    5,250.12$      

JACKYLYN STANDRIDGE 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION R038C HUMAN RESOURCES ASSISTANT GS04 4/3/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
NASHIA JAMES 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

CHRISTOPHER GIBBS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 3/28/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
FABIOLA VARGAS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
HARVIE MORGAN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
SULLIVAN REACH 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
CYNTHIA HARRIS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
KETRA HAMPTON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
KYNDIA BRADLEY 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I GS02 3/20/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     28,585.02$    5,250.12$      

BILLANI CLARK 0900 DEPT OF PARKS AND TOURISM R036C HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALIST GS04 4/3/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     34,000.10$    4,954.15$      
SAMUEL MARTIN 0900 DEPT OF PARKS AND TOURISM S050C MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
AMY MCENTYRE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
JORDAN BLACK 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/17/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
MICHAEL LOOS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION S046C MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN GS04 3/20/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

GIYERMINA MONDRAGON 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II GS03 4/3/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
ALEXANDER FALCO 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

JAMIAH MEEKS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
KRISTI MATTKE 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE D081C TELECOMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST GS05 4/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     34,905.10$    2,500.16$      

HAYLEY VOWELL 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
AMANDA PHILLIPS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
JEREMY COOKSEY 0975 STATE MILITARY DEPARTMENT T084C PUBLIC SAFETY SECURITY OFFICER GS03 3/20/2023 Labor Market Rate 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      

CEDRIC THOMASON 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 3/27/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
ASHLEY PAGAN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

LAURA WHEELER 0900 DEPT OF PARKS AND TOURISM P061C TRAVEL CONSULTANT GS02 4/2/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     28,585.02$    5,250.12$      
JESSICA CHAPMAN 9901 DEPT OF AGRICULTURE B144C FARM SCHOOL COORDINATOR GS10 4/9/2023 Agency EWQ 56,038.94$     61,642.88$    5,603.94$      

WHITNEY THRASHER 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE D081C TELECOMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST GS05 4/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     34,905.10$    2,500.16$      



SAMANTHA SHEFELTON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
JAYDEN HENRY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
SARA DUVALL 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

JEFFREY NORRIS 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T092C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER I GS05 4/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
BRIA CHAPPLE 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II GS03 4/3/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      

MIRANDA SHEARD 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
MADISON PEPPER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
ANDREA NESBITT 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 4/17/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

DONALD RICHARDSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
NATHAN COULTER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S070C EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN GS02 4/2/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     26,949.94$    3,615.04$      
BREUNNA COLLINS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
TRINITY GENTRY 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
AMBER SEVILLA 9913 DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY A074C FISCAL SUPPORT SUPERVISOR GS06 4/24/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     38,654.93$    2,499.95$      

ANDREW IVERSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
DANIELLE CONLEY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

REBECCA CLEMONS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
KERRI BAILEY 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T081C COMMISSARY MANAGER GS03 4/3/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      

JASON IVY 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
CAMELIA ELLIOTT 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
STEVEN LISTOPAD 0324 AR PUBLIC DEFENDER COMMISSION G146C MITIGATION SPECIALIST GS07 4/3/2023 Agency EWQ 40,339.94$     46,391.07$    6,051.13$      

YELENDA CROSEFORD 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
CRYSTAL RODRIGUEZ 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II GS03 4/3/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      

NKCHERGNERA BROWN 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
ALMA LEBRATO 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH L039C NUTRITIONIST GS07 4/2/2023 Agency EWQ 40,339.94$     41,348.53$    1,008.59$      

QUENTIN MORRIS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
JOSEPH RATKE 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 4/10/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

CHARLES ROPER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 4/3/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
KIARRA PUCKETT 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

KILA BRASON 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
JAMARCUS PEOPLES 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

ANDREW BOWMAN 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
CHASITY ANDERSON 0975 STATE MILITARY DEPARTMENT C010C EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR GS07 4/17/2023 Agency EWQ 40,339.94$     46,390.86$    6,050.92$      

MADDISON PEDERSEN 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
SHELLY COLLINS 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
JASMINE JONES 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV S087C INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES ASSISTANT GS01 4/2/2023 Grid 22,880.00$     26,949.94$    4,069.94$      

MEGAN WALLACE 0900 DEPT OF PARKS AND TOURISM P035C PARK INTERPRETER GS05 4/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     36,000.02$    3,595.08$      
MARY SEARS 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      

PAMELA WALDRUP 0324 AR PUBLIC DEFENDER COMMISSION C046C LEGAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST GS04 4/3/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
MARY JO PATTY 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      

TINA BAILEY 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
SARAH WILSON 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C046C LEGAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST GS04 4/2/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     33,999.89$    4,953.94$      

YVONDA STAFFORD 0634 DFA - OFC OF CHILD SUPPORT ENF C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
GARY WOODARD 0634 DFA - OFC OF CHILD SUPPORT ENF C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
JAVELYN GRIFFIN 0634 DFA - OFC OF CHILD SUPPORT ENF C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      

AMANDA VELASQUEZ 0634 DFA - OFC OF CHILD SUPPORT ENF C046C LEGAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST GS04 4/2/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     33,999.89$    4,953.94$      
AMIEE FREEMAN 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV X172C TAX INVESTIGATOR GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
EMMA WANDERI 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 4/2/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      



ALEXCIA WARD 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
SAJA AL QUZWEENI 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH L048C HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST II GS07 4/2/2023 Agency EWQ 40,339.94$     41,348.32$    1,008.38$      

RODRICK CLARK 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
DEVIN GREER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

KABREONNA REED 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
KELLIE HUNTINGTON 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH L053C HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST I GS06 4/2/2023 Agency EWQ 36,154.98$     40,674.40$    4,519.42$      

SUSAN TEDFORD 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE R013C AGENCY HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER GS11 4/17/2023 OPM EWQ 62,530.83$     73,499.92$    10,969.09$    
MCQUET OSBORN 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I GS02 4/10/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     28,585.02$    5,250.12$      
JEANNIE KORTE 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION R031C INSTITUTION HUMAN RESOURCES COORDINATOR GS05 4/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

JOHNATHON MCCRAW 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 4/3/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
JAALIL PRICE 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 4/3/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

ETURNNITY ANDERSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/10/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
RENELLA LEE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

BRIANNA LOVE 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 4/9/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
JESSELYN MOORE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

AYSHIA TYLER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/3/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
THAM NGUYEN HO 0900 DEPT OF PARKS AND TOURISM P061C TRAVEL CONSULTANT GS02 4/17/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     28,585.02$    5,250.12$      
BRANDON DANIELS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/10/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

DEJASIA GIST 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T070C DOC FOOD PREPARATION SUPERVISOR GS06 4/10/2023 Grid 36,154.98$     41,577.95$    5,422.97$      
LYNN GOZA 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 4/10/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

TIFFANY MEEK 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
NITA MORRIS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L038C REGISTERED NURSE MP01 4/3/2023 Agency EWQ 63,830.00$     70,213.10$    6,383.10$      

CRYSTAL BRUMLEY 0385 AR DEPT OF VETERAN AFFAIRS S085C FOOD PREPARATION SPECIALIST GS02 4/6/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     28,584.82$    5,249.92$      
KENTARA COLEMAN 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/10/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

JAMES LEAVY FRANKLIN JR 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T092C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER I GS05 4/24/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
DEBRA RAMSEY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

ELMIRA MONTILLANO 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L066C REHABILITATION INSTRUCTOR GS05 4/16/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
QUINTERIOUS REEL 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

ALISHA BROWN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Labor Market Rate 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
TAMMY OWENS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

ANN KANKEY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
CHASSON IPOCK 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
CHRISTIAN RATH 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
RYAN QUARLES 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 4/17/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
DARRELL SMITH 0500 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION N008N ASST COMMISSIONER RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY SE01 4/14/2023 Agency EWQ 108,109.87$   114,999.87$  6,890.00$      
SONJA BUTLER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
JAMES O'HERN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES G047C ATTORNEY SPECIALIST GS11 4/16/2023 Agency EWQ 62,530.83$     71,909.97$    9,379.14$      

RENEE SUTTLES 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
EDARIUS HENDRIX 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/17/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

DANIEL JORDAN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
ERIC PHILLIPS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

JAVORIOUS STEPHENS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
LAQUINCY MILES 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

DEIONNA TROTTER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III GS04 4/10/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
HEATHER LAND 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH E047C ADH PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR GS06 4/16/2023 Agency EWQ 36,154.98$     40,674.40$    4,519.42$      

SAMUEL WILLIAMS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
AUDREY BAILEY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      



JANELLE TATE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S087C INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES ASSISTANT GS01 4/16/2023 Grid 22,880.00$     25,168.00$    2,288.00$      
MILTON BYNUM 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S087C INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES ASSISTANT GS01 4/16/2023 Grid 22,880.00$     25,168.00$    2,288.00$      

DONTERIOUS STEPHENS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
KINNEDY HUGHES 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/17/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
ANTHONY LEWIS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
KALEB BOWDEN 0385 AR DEPT OF VETERAN AFFAIRS S046C MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN GS04 4/9/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,580.90$    6,534.95$      

ANGELA RAYBURN 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION M059C DOC ADVISOR GS05 4/17/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
KALAYCIA HAMPTON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

JACKSON BRYAN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I GS02 4/16/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     26,949.94$    3,615.04$      
GARY ERICKSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES B090C ENGINEER TECHNICIAN GS05 4/16/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

J BURNETT 0258 AR TOWING AND RECOVERY BOARD X147C AR TOWING & RECOVERY BOARD DIRECTOR GS07 4/17/2023 Agency EWQ 40,339.94$     46,391.07$    6,051.13$      
JAMES TAYLOR 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 4/17/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

ALEXANDER VEKRE 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/17/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
KAYLEE LANE 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 4/17/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

BRANDI SCARVER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/17/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
CURTIS SMITH 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 4/18/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

KAMRON KAISER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
SAVANNAH PATTERSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

TINA HUMBERT 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S088C KITCHEN ASSISTANT GS02 4/16/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     26,949.94$    3,615.04$      
TEGAN SHIELDS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T081C COMMISSARY MANAGER GS03 4/17/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      

ELIJAH MCALISTER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S088C KITCHEN ASSISTANT GS02 4/16/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     26,949.94$    3,615.04$      
SIMONE BURNETT 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

HEATHER DRISCOLL 0324 AR PUBLIC DEFENDER COMMISSION C046C LEGAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST GS04 4/17/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
MORGAN FORREST 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

ANIKA BLOOMINGBURG 0634 DFA - OFC OF CHILD SUPPORT ENF C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
CEDRA COLEMAN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
TONYA DONAHUE 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      

JEFFERY PRESSLEY 0400 ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE DEPT X165C AGRI INSPECTOR I GS04 4/17/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     33,999.89$    4,953.94$      
DIANE FRAZIER 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 4/16/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      

MICHAEL LANGLEY 9910 DEPT OF LABOR AND LICENSING C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III GS04 4/17/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
JONATHON BURK 0900 DEPT OF PARKS AND TOURISM S104C ADPHT HOUSEKEEPER SUPERVISOR GS04 4/18/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     34,000.10$    4,954.15$      
MAMIE BONNER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T081C COMMISSARY MANAGER GS03 4/17/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
JACKIE RANKIN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S089C FOOD PREPARATION TECHNICIAN GS01 4/30/2023 Grid 22,880.00$     26,949.94$    4,069.94$      
AUDREY FRANK 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

ZANETTA BURCHFIELD 0400 ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE DEPT X165C AGRI INSPECTOR I GS04 5/1/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     33,999.89$    4,953.94$      
ASHLEE SIMMONS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

DANE BARTEL 9912 DEPT OF PARKS HERITAGE & TOUR V028C WAREHOUSE WORKER GS02 4/16/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     28,585.02$    5,250.12$      
DWANNA WOODS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

LEONARD MATHES 0900 DEPT OF PARKS AND TOURISM S066C LANDSCAPE TECHNICIAN GS02 4/17/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     28,585.02$    5,250.12$      
SHELLY YARNELL 0400 ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE DEPT B096C AGRI SEED ANALYST GS04 5/1/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     33,999.89$    4,953.94$      
CLAIRE BENNETT 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

TAWANDA WRIGHT 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
ELIZABETH HUDDLE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

APRIL SIMPSON 0975 STATE MILITARY DEPARTMENT T084C PUBLIC SAFETY SECURITY OFFICER GS03 4/17/2023 Labor Market Rate 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
CONSTANCE MATTHEWS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M004C RESIDENTIAL OPERATIONS MANAGER GS05 4/30/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.76$    7,290.82$      
ADDISON BREWINGTON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      

DEONNA SMITH 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/1/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      



ASHLEY COPELAND 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
BRIANNA THOMAS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
KIABETH COWELL 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
JACOB REYNOLDS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/24/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
SKYLER WATSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      

JULIA FORD 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S087C INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES ASSISTANT GS01 4/30/2023 Grid 22,880.00$     26,949.94$    4,069.94$      
CURTIS LANG 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/24/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

EMILY COTTINGHAM 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 4/24/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
BRANDON CLIFTON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S089C FOOD PREPARATION TECHNICIAN GS01 4/30/2023 Grid 22,880.00$     26,949.94$    4,069.94$      
ELIZABETH BARKER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

RYLEA HARMON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
JEREMY WHEATLEY 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

ANGELICA PELLEBON 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II GS03 5/1/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,534.06$    2,500.16$      
DESTINY WATSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/24/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

AYDEN MORAN 0385 AR DEPT OF VETERAN AFFAIRS R036C HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALIST GS04 4/23/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,580.90$    6,534.95$      
OCTAVIA MCCRAY 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/1/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
JAMES HOLCOMB 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
AMARI KENNEDY 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/2/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
KAMYA SMART 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/1/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

NICOLE JENKINS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION M048C SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM LEADER GS06 4/25/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     41,577.95$    5,422.97$      
KIMBERLY HENDRIX 0450 AR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION X167C COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATOR GS04 5/1/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,580.90$    6,534.95$      
JAYLN THOMPSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
ERICA BENAVIDES 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/1/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

BRANDON LAMBERT 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
CHERRY JACKSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION S046C MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN GS04 4/24/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

ROSE RIGGS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I GS02 4/30/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     26,949.94$    3,615.04$      
CASSANDRA BENNETT 9903 DEPT OF CORRECTIONS V013C CENTRAL WAREHOUSE OPERATIONS MGR GS05 5/1/2023 OPM EWQ 32,404.94$     42,125.82$    9,720.88$      

TANESHA BURRELL 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S088C KITCHEN ASSISTANT GS02 4/30/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     26,949.94$    3,615.04$      
HANNAH RICHARDSON 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T092C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER I GS05 5/1/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

MARNICO YOUNGER 0385 AR DEPT OF VETERAN AFFAIRS S046C MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN GS04 4/16/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,580.90$    6,534.95$      
COLIN MATHIS 0385 AR DEPT OF VETERAN AFFAIRS S046C MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN GS04 4/23/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,580.90$    6,534.95$      

DAQUAVEN DANIELS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S088C KITCHEN ASSISTANT GS02 4/30/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     26,949.94$    3,615.04$      
KYEDREONNA SMITH 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

ANGELA ROACH 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
AMOS NELSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 4/24/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

MICHAEL MOSBY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M070C YOUTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     29,999.84$    3,965.94$      
NICHOLAS WILLIAMS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

KENDIS WILSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
ANDREKA ALEXANDER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

DEANIE CRISLER 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
JADA JOHNSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/1/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

ADALYNE NEHUS 0400 ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE DEPT X165C AGRI INSPECTOR I GS04 5/15/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     33,999.89$    4,953.94$      
WYATT CHRISTIAN 0400 ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE DEPT X165C AGRI INSPECTOR I GS04 5/15/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     33,999.89$    4,953.94$      

ALI BAWCOM 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
EMMANUEL BRANDON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

XAVIER TYLER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
JUSTIN STEPHENS 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH B042C ENGINEER GS09 4/30/2023 Grid 50,221.81$     57,754.94$    7,533.13$      



SPENCER THOMAS 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 5/1/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
YANILA TURNER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

ALEKSANDR MALDONADO 0400 ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE DEPT X165C AGRI INSPECTOR I GS04 5/1/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     33,999.89$    4,953.94$      
TASHA CHATMAN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
AUSTIN PHILLIPS 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION M059C DOC ADVISOR GS05 5/1/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

FELECIA ERBY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
CHRISTIAN WASHINGTON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

CHRISTINA EHEMANN 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH B127C SENIOR MICROBIOLOGIST GS08 4/30/2023 Agency EWQ 45,009.95$     51,761.42$    6,751.47$      
JEREMYE HALL 0519 ARKANSAS STATE LIBRARY C085C LIBRARY SUPPORT ASSISTANT GS02 5/14/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     28,585.02$    5,250.12$      

JESSICA ESCALANTE 0324 AR PUBLIC DEFENDER COMMISSION G065C PUBLIC DEFENDER ATTORNEY I GS10 5/1/2023 Agency EWQ 56,038.94$     61,642.88$    5,603.94$      
COREY BREDWELL 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T065C DOC CORRECTIONAL SERGEANT GS06 5/15/2023 Grid 36,154.98$     41,577.95$    5,422.97$      

JULIE COHEN 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION L027N DDSSA PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST MP05 5/1/2023 Labor Market Rate 79,992.64$     98,391.16$    18,398.52$    
SONIA MEDINA GONZALEZ 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II GS04 4/30/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

SYDNEY WILLARD 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
PENTALOPE BLACK 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      

LAUREN LITTLE 9906 DEPT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATN T061C SENIOR IA GS06 4/30/2023 Agency EWQ 36,154.98$     41,577.95$    5,422.97$      
VICTORIA SWAIN 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH L053C HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST I GS06 4/30/2023 Agency EWQ 36,154.98$     40,674.40$    4,519.42$      
MARCUS REAMS 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
JOHNA RAINBOLT 0634 DFA - OFC OF CHILD SUPPORT ENF C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
CHANTAL DRIVER 0634 DFA - OFC OF CHILD SUPPORT ENF M068C CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST GS05 4/30/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     35,999.81$    3,594.87$      
ANDREA RUEDA 0634 DFA - OFC OF CHILD SUPPORT ENF M068C CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST GS05 4/30/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     35,999.81$    3,594.87$      

DENISE BASURTO 0634 DFA - OFC OF CHILD SUPPORT ENF C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
TAWANNA LOVE 0634 DFA - OFC OF CHILD SUPPORT ENF C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      

THOMAS WALKER 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
KENNETH HEWITT 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/1/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
SCOTT EMERSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES G047C ATTORNEY SPECIALIST GS11 5/14/2023 Agency EWQ 62,530.83$     71,909.97$    9,379.14$      
DENZEL HUNTER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/1/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

ERIN ELLIS 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH X174C ADH COSMETOLOGY INSPECTOR GS04 4/30/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
MADISON VANNATTAN 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

CARLOS DELAO 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
CHRISTY TOOLE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
KEYLEE GREENE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

LAKYLA THOMPSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/8/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
GERALD PARKER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

DEMETRIUS REDDEN 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
MORGAN BURDEN 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
MONIQUE JENKINS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/8/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

GEORGE DODD 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/8/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
JOHN SHELTON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION S046C MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN GS04 5/1/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

HEZEKIAH VENABLE 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
SHAMEKA HUNT 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 5/8/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
MARILYN SCOTT 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 5/15/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
ESTHER PEREZ 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

REBEKAH PARKER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
GENEVIEVE GILLMAN 0900 DEPT OF PARKS AND TOURISM T085C FACILITY MANAGER I GS03 5/9/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      

BRIANNA SAENZ 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
KEUNTA ALLEN 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/8/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      



TRAVAYE CHAMBERS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/8/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
IALIYAH HAYNES 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/8/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

JESSICA EUBANKS 0425 STATE INSURANCE DEPARTMENT X123C INSURANCE INVESTIGATOR GS05 4/30/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
LINDSAY JOHNSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

QUANICA WARE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
BRYAN BROWN 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 5/8/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
RAVEN MURRY 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/8/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

ASIJAH YARBROUGH 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
VERNADETTE BURNETT 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/22/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

TINA CROSBY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
KRISTIAN CARROLL 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

DEKERIONA ROBINSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/8/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
JANASHA JONES 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

DIAMOND WRUSHEN 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II GS03 5/8/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
CODY BAILEY 0900 DEPT OF PARKS AND TOURISM T056C PARK RANGER II GS06 5/22/2023 Agency EWQ 36,154.98$     37,000.08$    845.10$         

ASHLEI HUMES 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE D081C TELECOMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     34,905.10$    2,500.16$      
DAYSHIA BARKER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      

KIRSTEN EMERSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
CHLOE RUTHERFORD 0385 AR DEPT OF VETERAN AFFAIRS S089C FOOD PREPARATION TECHNICIAN GS01 5/7/2023 Grid 22,880.00$     26,949.94$    4,069.94$      

AMAYA BOOKER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
ALAJIH GOLDSBY 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

LAKENDRA LAWRENCE 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
BRITTNEY ROBERTS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

DAVID WIDENER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
DEBRISHA HUDSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

LUKE ROPER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 5/15/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
SHURSHAWNNA LEWIS 0510 SCHOOL FOR THE BLIND M074C RESIDENTIAL ADVISOR GS03 4/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
KALYN MCWHORTER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M084C BEHAV HLTH AIDE GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      

AMBER NIX 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
SHANE BEATTY 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 5/14/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

BLAKE SIMS 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 5/15/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
JUMASHA WESTBROOK 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

JAYLA SIMMONS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
ANGEL PARKER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/8/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

KAMESHA BREEDLOVE 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION R031C INSTITUTION HUMAN RESOURCES COORDINATOR GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
JARIAN ROBINSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

YANHONG XIA 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH A089C ACCOUNTANT I GS07 5/14/2023 Agency EWQ 40,339.94$     41,348.53$    1,008.59$      
AUTUMN GORTON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
KALUNDRIA RUBIN 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
JUSTIN DUNCAN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
JANICE WOOTEN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
CINDY SORRELLS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
BRADLEY SMITH 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
BRANDY WRIGHT 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I GS02 5/15/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     28,585.02$    5,250.12$      
JEFFREY REECE 0900 DEPT OF PARKS AND TOURISM S031C SKILLED TRADESMAN GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     36,000.02$    3,595.08$      

EDWARD WATSON-JAMES 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE X178C FINGERPRINT TECHNICIAN GS02 5/15/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     25,835.06$    2,500.16$      
STEVEN VEAZEY 0380 VETERANS CHILD WELFARE SERVICE U009U ADVA VETERANS CHILD WELFARE DIR GS07 5/8/2023 Agency EWQ 40,339.94$     46,390.86$    6,050.92$      



JASON NEWMAN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
TIFFANY WATSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      
LATAVIA THOMAS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
NYKIRA THOMAS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

HUNTER STEPHENS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S070C EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN GS02 5/14/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     26,949.94$    3,615.04$      
DESHIONNA TOOMER 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

DALTON DANIELS 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II GS04 5/14/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
SHERRI ROBINSON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
TAWHANA RAULS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

ROTAMARANEISHA FRANKLIN 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
SPENCER HUGHES 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L066C REHABILITATION INSTRUCTOR GS05 5/14/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

COURTNEY NELSON 0485 DEPT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION T065C DOC CORRECTIONAL SERGEANT GS06 5/15/2023 Grid 36,154.98$     41,577.95$    5,422.97$      
KIAEISHA RICHARDSON 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

KORYN DAVIS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
DARIAN SUMMERVILLE 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

ROMELL NOBLE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S088C KITCHEN ASSISTANT GS02 5/14/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     26,949.94$    3,615.04$      
NAVEYAH FINLEY 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/15/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     40,000.06$    3,845.08$      
ROBIN RAMIREZ 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/15/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     40,000.06$    3,845.08$      

REBEKAH WRIGHT-HOLT 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/15/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     40,000.06$    3,845.08$      
DEMETRIUS JOHNSON 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/15/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     40,000.06$    3,845.08$      

CHASE FOILES 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/15/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     40,000.06$    3,845.08$      
MATTHEW PARKER 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/15/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     40,000.06$    3,845.08$      

CATHLEEN PERKINS 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/15/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     40,000.06$    3,845.08$      
SHAKEYA HOLMES 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

ADDIEMAE KING 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S084C INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES SUPERVISOR GS02 5/28/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     26,949.94$    3,615.04$      
ALYX COX 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II GS04 5/14/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

JOANNE TERRY 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION M048C SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM LEADER GS06 5/22/2023 Grid 36,154.98$     41,577.95$    5,422.97$      
KEVIN LENNERS 0634 DFA - OFC OF CHILD SUPPORT ENF C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      

PHILLIP CAPPIELLO 0385 AR DEPT OF VETERAN AFFAIRS L026N ADVA STATE VETERANS HOME ADMINISTRATOR GS14 5/14/2023 Labor Market Rate 86,886.80$     117,000.00$  30,113.20$    
ALEXANDRA BURLESON 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/15/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     40,000.06$    3,845.08$      

KATIE MCBRIDE 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/15/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     40,000.06$    3,845.08$      
THOMAS KENNEDY 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/15/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     40,000.06$    3,845.08$      
KAYDEE FLOWERS 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/15/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     40,000.06$    3,845.08$      

HANNAH RAMEY-JOHNSON 0960 DEPT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE X182C ASP DRIVERS LICENSE EXAMINER GS04 5/22/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     31,545.90$    2,499.95$      
CHADWICK HASHISAKI 0634 DFA - OFC OF CHILD SUPPORT ENF M068C CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST GS05 5/14/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     35,999.81$    3,594.87$      

ANNALYNN HART 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
ALTHEA WHEELER 0634 DFA - OFC OF CHILD SUPPORT ENF C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 5/14/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      

ANNA HARPER 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/15/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     40,000.06$    3,845.08$      
LISA FULLER 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/15/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     40,000.06$    3,845.08$      

BREIONNE LEVY 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/15/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
JESSICA RATCLIFFE 0324 AR PUBLIC DEFENDER COMMISSION G065C PUBLIC DEFENDER ATTORNEY I GS10 5/15/2023 Agency EWQ 56,038.94$     60,000.10$    3,961.16$      
TABATHA RANDLE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M090C DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03 5/28/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

JOHNETTA TILLMAN 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/30/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
RUFINO GRIFFIN 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/22/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
SHIRLEY BROWN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 5/28/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      

RONDA GUINN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 5/28/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      
KAITLYN SIV 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C062C LOCAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT GS03 5/28/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     28,499.95$    2,466.05$      



TAMMY MEADOR 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES N134N DHS/DCFS ASSISTANT DIRECTOR GS14 5/21/2023 Agency EWQ 86,886.80$     99,920.08$    13,033.28$    
KATECIA NUNISS 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION X143C DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I GS06 5/15/2023 Labor Market Rate 36,154.98$     40,000.06$    3,845.08$      

MADALYNN PALMORE 0385 AR DEPT OF VETERAN AFFAIRS L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/21/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
REBECCA HESTER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,892.02$    5,858.12$      

EDWIN BOYLES 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/22/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      
WILLIAM REYNOLDS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T075C DOC CORPORAL GS05 5/22/2023 Grid 32,404.94$     39,695.97$    7,291.03$      

AMBER CARTER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M070C YOUTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST GS03 5/28/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
LATASHA ANDREWS 0480 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION T083C DOC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I GS04 5/22/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

KAITLIN RYAN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES M084C BEHAV HLTH AIDE GS03 5/28/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
SHAUNA HANSON 0900 DEPT OF PARKS AND TOURISM S046C MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN GS04 5/29/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     34,000.10$    4,954.15$      
NICKI LEAMONS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/28/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

ALEXANDRA SALAZAR BUITRON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/28/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
ALYSSA TAYLOR 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/28/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

MICHELLE MIGNERON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III GS04 5/28/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
LATASIA WILLIAMS 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/28/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

KETIA BROWN 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/28/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
JACOYA DENT 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/28/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

SKYLAR ROACH 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/28/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
JAZAYAH CLARK 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/28/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

BROOKLIN FIELDS 0324 AR PUBLIC DEFENDER COMMISSION C046C LEGAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST GS04 5/30/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      
VELIRIA BASCUE 0324 AR PUBLIC DEFENDER COMMISSION C046C LEGAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST GS04 5/30/2023 Grid 14,522.98$     17,790.55$    3,267.57$      
KARENA WEAVER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/28/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      

SCOLASTICA COLLIER 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES L082C CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT GS03 5/28/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     30,000.05$    3,966.15$      
BROOKE BLAGG 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II GS04 5/30/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

KAYLEN WILKERSON 0613 DFA - OFC OF ARKANSAS LOTTERY D107C OAL COMPUTER OPERATOR IT01 5/30/2023 Agency EWQ 33,402.72$     34,999.95$    1,597.23$      
ANNA CLAWSON 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH C044C MEDICAL BILLING SPECIALIST GS04 5/30/2023 Grid 29,045.95$     35,581.10$    6,535.15$      

JAKISHIA MADISON 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S087C INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES ASSISTANT GS01 5/28/2023 Grid 22,880.00$     30,000.05$    7,120.05$      
ABBY WAGNER 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 5/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
EMILY STONE 0710 AR DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES S088C KITCHEN ASSISTANT GS02 5/28/2023 Grid 23,334.90$     26,949.94$    3,615.04$      

DIANA PAUCAR-HUARANJA 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 5/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
NATALIE JAMISON 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 5/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      

ALEXIS BURCHFIELD 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 5/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
SHONTRICE JONES 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 5/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      

BRENIQUE SHELDON 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 5/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
JONATHON PARADIS 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 5/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      

JAMES HOSEA PARRISH 0645 AR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH X096C PLUMBING INSPECTOR GS07 5/30/2023 Agency EWQ 40,339.94$     41,348.53$    1,008.59$      
JOELLE CURRY 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 5/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      

KENDRICK MOORE 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 5/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
ROBIN LESTER 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 5/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      

ELIZABETH WILMOTH 0630 DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DIV C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE GS03 5/30/2023 Grid 26,033.90$     31,891.81$    5,857.91$      
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